C.1.4 CapitalIQ for share price and volume data

C.1.5 Discussions with Metgasco management

C.1.6 Metgasco’s independent tax advice

C.1.7 Metgasco top shareholder listing at 9 October 2020

C.2 BYE information

C.2.1 BYE’s website: http://www.byronenergy.com.au/

C.2.2 BYE’s annual report/annual financial statements for FY18, FY19 and FY20

C.2.3 BYE’s ASX announcements

C.2.4 CapitalIQ for share price and volume data

C.3 Other information

C.3.1 IBISWorld Report “B0351-GL – Global Oil & Gas Exploration & Production” (February 2020)

C.3.2 https://www.iea.org/reports/gas-2020/2021-2025-rebound-and-beyond

C.3.3 https://www.cnbc.com/2020/09/15/oil-prices-iea-cuts-2020-demand-outlook-amid-rising-coronavirus-cases.html

http://www.metgasco.com.au/
http://www.byronenergy.com.au/
https://www.iea.org/reports/gas-2020/2021-2025-rebound-and-beyond
https://www.cnbc.com/2020/09/15/oil-prices-iea-cuts-2020-demand-outlook-amid-rising-coronavirus-cases.html

SCHEDULE 2 – METGASCO PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF

FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2020 POST IN-SPECIE DISTRIBUTION

A$’000

 Change to  Change to

30-Jun-19 31-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 30-Jun-20 30-Jun-20

Cash and cash equivalents 1,803 (1,366) 437 (279) 158

Short term investments 1,394 (1,394) 0 0 0

Investment in listed securities 4,500 8,495 12,995 (7,473) 5,522

Trade and other receivables 122 (57) 65 29 94

Total current assets 7,819 5,678 13,497 (7,723) 5,773

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 1,298 107 1,405 487 1,892

Plant and equipment 6 (2) 4 (3) 1

Other receivables 24 0 24 0 24

Investment in listed securities 7,197 (7,197) 0 0 0

Financial derivative assets 422 (422) 0 0 0

Total non-current assets 8,947 (7,514) 1,433 484 1,917

Total Assets 16,766 (1,836) 14,930 (7,239) 7,690

Trade and other payables (1,883) 2,167 284 (516) (232)

Total Current liabilities (1,883) 2,167 284 (516) (232)

Provisions (22) 46 24 (24) 0

Non-current liabilities (22) 46 24 (24) 0

Total liabilities (1,904) 2,212 308 (540) (232)

Net assets 14,862 376 15,238 (7,780) 7,458

SCHEDULE 3 - BYRON FINANCIAL INFORMATION AS AT 30 JUNE 2020

SCHEDULE 4 - KEY RISK FACTORS FACING BYRON

1. Risks relating to the Company’s industry, business and financial condition

In addition to risks and uncertainties in the ordinary course of business that are common to all

businesses, important factors that are specific to the Company and the oil and gas industry could

materially impact the Company's future performance and results of operations. Below is a list of known

material risk factors that should be reviewed when considering buying or selling Byron's shares. These